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NOTICE

The College will re-open on 19.09.2022 with assembly at 10.am. All Third semester
BPEd (2 year) and MPES students shall report by evening of 18.09.2022 and expected to
remit their fee as per fee schedule attached for 2022-23.

(This has the approval of Principal)

To:
All Students
All Faculty (Circulation) i DR LAMLUN BUHRIL

Associate Professor

Copy to: R SAI LNCPE, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports
Al Govt.of India, Trivandrum - 695 581, Kerala
Director
Deputy Director

I/C Computer Cell (for publication in Website)
Class Advisors

Theory and Activity coordinators

Hostel Wardens

Mess Warden

Accounts section

Mess Supervisor

Security Officer



FE

E SCHEDULE FOR SECOND YEAR OF BPE (2 YEAR) AND MPES 2022.23

— ———==xUND YEAR OF BPEd (2 YEAR) AND MPES 2022-23

[B.P.Ed 2nd year [MPES 2nd Year
3" and 4 semester 39 and 4" semester
Particulars  [Total Fee for [Fee to be paid at [Total Fee for the|Fee to be paid at
[the year the time of year e time of
commencement mmencement
of class f class
[Mess fee Rs.40,000/- |Rs.20,000/- Rs.40,000/- [Rs.Z0,000I—
uition Fee le.1 200/- Rs.1200/- Rs.2000/- [Rs.2000/-
Insurance le.500/- Rs.500/- IRs.500/- [Rs.500/-
[Uniform fee INiI INiI INiI [Nu
Caution [Nil [Nil Nil ’Nil
ID card, Diary, |Nil Nil [Nl ﬂNil
Syllabus

University fee

Exam Fee™ ™ As decided by the University of Kerala
SpecialFie Nil Nil |Nil lNiI
Total Rs. 41,700/- [Rs.21,700/- le.42,500 /- IRs. 22,500/-

** Students shall remit all the fees accordingly except for Examination fee, as

students shall need to pay exam fee directly to University of Kerala either online
or off-line and examination registration shall be completed accordingly on the
time of notification by University of Kerala.

University fee will be subject to change as per University notification,

Dr. LAMLUN BUHRIL

Associxe Proleesor
SA! LNCPE, Ministry o1 Youth Aftairs & Sports
Govtof India, Trivandrum - 695 581, Kerala




